GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3993

ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015

CGHS WELLNESS CENTRES

Chavan Shri Ashok Shankarrao;Gupta Shri Sudheer;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Singh Shri Kunwar Haribansh;Tanwar Shri
Kanwar Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started a pilot project wherein senior citizens are allowed free consultation from Central Government
Health Scheme (CGHS) wellness centres in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the name of wellness centres where such facility is presently available, State/UT-wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to provide this facility/service in all the CGHS wellness centres across the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT FRAKASH NADDA)

(a) & (b): The Government has extended free OPD consultation facilities to senior citizens (60 years and above) from general public
from 1.30 P.M. to 3.00 P.M. at the following 26 Wellness Centres of CGHS including 6 Wellness Centres under AYUSH in Delhi on
pilot basis with effect from 1st September, 2014.

Pusa Road 11. Sahibabad

Darya Ganj 12. Kalkaji II

Chandani Chowk 13. Vasant Kunj

Vasant Vihar 14. Kasturba Nagar II
Sarc] ini Nagar L Block 15. Sarita Vihar
. Saroiini Nagar SY Block 16. Rajpur Pvoad
Jangpura 17. Noida Sector-82
Chanakyapuri 18. Gurgoan Sect-55
Pandara Road 19. Kali Bari

0. Greater Noida 20. Mayur Vihar
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AYUSH Category Wellness Centres

AYURVEDIC 1. Kali Bari
2. Janakpuri
HOMOEOPATHIC 3. Kalkaji II
4. Sector 3 R K Puram
UNANI 5. Sarojini Nagar
SIDDHA 6. Lodhi Colony

(c) & (d): The facility has been initiated In 26 CGHS Wellness Centres in Delhi only
as a pilot basis and there is no proposal, at present, to extend it to other locations.
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